



WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 6042 OF 2020

The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

Ms. Rupali Adhate instructed by Ms. Aruna Savla for the MCGM.

RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.

DATED : DECEMBER 16, 2020.

P.C. :-

Stand over to 17th December, 2020.

(RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J.)

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)