



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.6042 OF 2020

F.E. Dinshaw Trust & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Girish S. Godbole, Mr. Karl Tamboly with Ms. Rujuta Patil i/b. Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for the Petitioners.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for the State.

Dr. Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate with Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh and Mrs. Vandana Mahadik for the MCGM.

Mr. Girish Nikam, Executive Engineer (Development Proposal) is present.

.....

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA AND
R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.

DATE : 7TH JANUARY, 2021

P.C. :-

Stand over to 11th January, 2021.

(R.I. CHAGLA, J.)

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)