

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.6042 OF 2020**

...
F.E. Dinshaw Trust & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

....
Mr.Navroj Seervai, Sr.Counsel with Mr. Girish S. Godbole and Ms. Rujuta Patil i/b. Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for the Petitioners.
Mr.S.U.Kamdar, Sr.Counsel with Mr.Yashodeep Deshmukh for the MCGM.

...

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
S.G.DIGE, JJ.**

DATED : 11 OCTOBER 2021

P.C.:

It is pointed out by the learned Senior Counsel for the Respondent-Corporation that as stated by the Petitioners themselves in para 24 of the Affidavit-in-Rejoinder, the acquisition is not under MRTP Act, 1966.

2. Place the Petition before the appropriate Bench.

(S.G.DIGE,J.)

(A.A.SAYED, J.)