



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION {L} NO. 6042 OF 2020

F.E. Dinshaw Trust and Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. G.S. Godbole a/w Ms. Rutuja Patil i/by Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah
for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.U. Kamdar, Sr. Advocate a/w Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh and Mr. R.Y.
Sirsikar for MCGM.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent – State.

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ**

DATE : OCTOBER 27, 2021.

PER COURT :

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondents submits that an affidavit-in-reply is already filed. However, in Court record same is not available.

2. Stand over to 29th November, 2021.

3. Meantime, the parties to verify whether the exercise of filing necessary reply and rejoinder and exchange of replies and rejoinder is



completed in all respect. The parties may also verify pagination so that it will facilitate the learned Counsel appearing for the respective parties as well as this Court while advancing submissions.

4. The office to accept the rejoinder, reply etc, if filed on or before 29th October, 2021.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)