



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2600 OF 2021**

F.E.Dinshaw Trust and Ors.

...

Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...

Respondents

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.289 OF 2022

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.2005 OF 2014

Mr. G.S.Godbole with Ms. Rujuta Patil i/by Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah, for
Petitioners.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP, for State.

Mr. S.U.Kamdar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh, Mr. Joel Carlos, Ms.
Rupali Adhate i/by Mr. Sunil Sonawane, for MCGM.

Mr. R.V.Juwalekar, A.E.(D.P.) with Mr. Ashwin Chaure, S.E.(D.P.) P/North Ward, present
through VC .

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE: 21st JANUARY, 2022
(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)**

P.C.:

1. The above Petitions to come up in normal course.

(MILIND N. JADHAV, J.)

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)