



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2600 OF 2021

F.E.Dinshaw Trust and Ors. Petitioners

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents

WITH

**CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.289 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2005 OF 2014**

Mr.Navroz Seervai, Sr.Adv. With Mr.Akash Rebello,
Ms.Rujuta Patil, Mr.Yohaam Shah i/b M/s.Negandhi Shah and
Himayatullah for the Petitioners

Mr.Manish Upadhye, A.G.P. for the State in Writ Petition
No.2600/2021

Mr.Hemant Haryan, A.G.P. for the State in Writ Petition
No.2005/2014

Mr.S.U.Kamdar, Senior Advocate with Ms.Vandana Mahadik
for MCGM

Mr.H.C.Daftardar – EE (DP) P & R
Mr.R.U.Jawalkar – A.E.(DP) P & N
Mr.Ashwin Choure – SE (DP) P & N

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
M.G.SEWLIKAR, JJ.**

DATED : APRIL 22, 2022



P.C.

1. Mr.S.U.Kamdar, the learned Senior Advocate for the Municipal Corporation submits that he would circulate the review filed by the Municipal Corporation on 25th April, 2022.

2. Place the matters on 5th May, 2022.

(M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.)

(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)