



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2600 OF 2021

F.E. Dinshaw Trust & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

....

Ms. Rujuta Patil, Advocate i/b. Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah, for the
Petitioners.

....

CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA AND
M. G. SEWLIKAR, JJ.

DATE : 21st JUNE, 2022

PC. :

1. Matter is mentioned, not on board, by learned counsel for
the petitioners.

2. Office is directed not to place this matter before the
bench of which R.D. Dhanuka, J. is a member.

(M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.)

(R. D. DHANUKA, J.)