



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2600 OF 2021
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.289 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2005 OF 2014

F.E.Dinshaw Trust and Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Navroz Seervai, Senior Advocate with Mr. G. S. Godbole, Ms. Rujuta Patil & Mr. Yohaam Shah i/b. Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. S. U. Kamdar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh & Ms. Rupali Adhate, Advocate for the Respondent/MCGM.

Mr.Hemant R. Haryan, AGP for the Respondents/State.

Mr. R. U. Juwalekar, Assistant Engineer (DP) P & R, present.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
V. G. BISHT, JJ.

DATE : 29th June, 2022

P. C. :

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners has circulated the aforesaid petition, seeking extension of three months time to enable the SLAO-7 to pass an Award, in respect of the property in question.



He further submits that the Collector, Mumbai Suburban District i.e. Respondent No.3 be directed to give appropriate directions to the concerned SLAO.

2. Accordingly, we direct the Collector i.e. Respondent No.3 to issue appropriate order/ directions to the concerned SLAO to extend the time for passing the Award, by three months.

3. Needless to state, that the said order is passed without prejudice to the rights and contentions of all the parties concerned with the litigation.

4. All parties to act on the authenticated copy of this order.

V. G. BISHT, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.