



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 2600 OF 2021

F.E. Dinshaw Trust & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

...

Mr. Girish Godbole a/w. Ms. Rijuta Patil, Mr.Yohaana Shah, i/by
Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah, for the Petitioners.

Mr. S.U. Kamdar, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh,
Ms. Vandana Mahadik, for respondent-Corporation.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for the Respondent-State.

...

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 23 SEPTEMBER 2022

P.C. :

Not on board. Taken on board.

2. The matter is moved by the Respondents, seeking extension of time of three months to enable the Special Land Acquisition Officer - SLAO-07 to pass an Award, as referred in the order dated 29th June 2022, so also, to take necessary steps as regarding the issuance of notification.



3. Accordingly, without prejudice to rights and contentions of the parties, the extension as sought for is granted.
4. List the Writ Petition on board, as per its assigned date.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)