



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2600 OF 2021
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.289 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2005 OF 2014

F. E. Dinshaw Trust

& Others

.. Petitioners.

v/s.

State of Maharashtra

& Others

.. Respondents.

Mr. Navroj Seervai, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Girish Godbole, Mr. Akash Rebello, Ms. Rujuta Patel, Mr. Yohaam Shah, Mr. Hasan Mushffer i/b. Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 5 in WP No.2600 of 2021.

Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1, 3 & 4 in CONPWL-289 of 2022.

Mr. R. M. Hajare i/b. Sunil Sonawane, for Respondent-Corporation.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
S.G.CHAPALGAONKAR,J.**

DATED : 22nd DECEMBER, 2022.

PC:-

Under order dated 23rd September, 2022, the extension of time of three months to pass an award was granted without prejudice to the rights and contention of the parties. Three months end today. The award is not yet passed. The extension is sought for passing of the award.

2 Time to pass award by the Special Land Acquisition Officer SLAO-7, is further extended by a period of three months without prejudice to the rights and contentions of either parties.



2025:BHC-OS:4483-DB
36.doc

3 Place the matter on 18th January, 2023.

(S.G.CHAPALGAONKAR,J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)