



rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2600 OF 2021
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 289 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2005 OF 2014**

F.E. Dinshaw Trust and Ors. ... Petitioners
vs.
State of Maharashtra and 4 Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Navroj Seervai, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Girish Godbole,
Mr. Akash Rebellow, Mr. Hasan Mushffer, Ms. Lissom Almedia
i/b. M/s. Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah for the Petitioners
in WP/2600/2021.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent nos. 1, 3 to 5 in WP/
2600/2021.

Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for the State in CONPWL/289/2022
in WP/2005/2014.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w. Ms. R. M. Hajare i/b. Mr. Sunil
sonawane for the Respondent and Corporation Officer Shri
Joglekar, A.E. (DP) and Shri Cahure SE (DP).

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATED : 18 JANUARY, 2023



P.C. :-

1. Learned Advocate for the Corporation submits that the Corporation has deposited 30% amount viz. Rs. 127,43,48,480/- under cheque bearing no. 306078 dated 16 January 2023.
2. Learned AGP submits that the notification under Section 25 of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 is issued and further steps would now be undertaken.
3. At the request of the parties, place the matter on 6 March 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)