



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2600 OF 2021

F. E. Dinshaw Trust And 6 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Aakash Rebello a/w Rujuta Patil i/b Negandhi Shah and
Himayatullah for Petitioner

Ms. Nazia Shaikh, AGP for Respondent-State

Mr. Sagar Patil for Respondent MCGM

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN, JJ**

DATE : 13th March, 2024

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(ASSOCIATE)