



2025:BHC-OS:4483-DB

Board Sr.No.: -502

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2600 OF 2021

F. E. Dinshaw Trust And 6 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Rujuta Patil i/b Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah, for
Petitioner

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for State, Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 11th March, 2025

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Shri A.S. Chandurkar is
a member.

(ASSOCIATE)