



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2600 OF 2021

SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI

F.E. Dinshaw Trust and Others

...Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Others

...Respondents

Digitally signed by
SAYALI DEEPAK
UPASANI
Date: 2025.03.21
18:04:23 +0530

Mr Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate i/b Negandhi Shah and
Himayatullah, for Petitioners.

Ms Jyoti V. Mhatu, i/b Komal Punjabi, for Respondent BMC.

Mr Manish Upadhye, AGP for State – Respondent Nos. 1, 3
and 5.

CORAM: M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.

DATED: 21 MARCH 2025

PC:-

1. In terms of our order dated 09 March 2025, this matter
is to come up on 17 June 2025.

2. Registry to take note.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)