



2025:BHC-OS:4483-DB

5.wp2600-2021.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2600 OF 2021

F. E. Dinshaw Trust and ors. ..Petitioners
vs.
State of Maharashtra and ors. ..Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.289 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2005 of 2014
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2870 OF 2021**

Mr. Akash Rebello, Ms. Rujuta Patil, Mr. Yohaam Shah,
Mr. Hasan Mushabber i/b. Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah,
for the Petitioners.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Ms. Jyoti Mhatre, Ms. Anuja
Tirmali, for the Respondent-BMC.

Mr. B. S. Patil AEDP and Mr. Ashwin Chaure SEDP present.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl.G.P. a/w Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP,
for Respondent Nos.1, 3 to 5-State in WP/2600/2021.

Ms. Rita Joshi, AGP, for the Respondent-State in
WP/2870/2021.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 17th JUNE, 2025

P.C. :

1. Office to verify and list the matter before the
concerned Bench.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)