



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2600 OF 2021

F. E. Dinshaw Trust and 6 Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
 State of Maharashtra and 4 Ors. ...Respondents

Mr Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate on VC, Akash Rebello, Rujuta Patil, Yohaam Shah i/by Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah for the Petitioners.

Mr Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 5 Senior Counsel Mr. Atul Damle a/w Adv. Yashodeep Deshmukh (VC), Adv. Jyoti Mhatre, a/w Adv. Sunil Khandagale and Anuja Tirmali i/by Komal Punjabi, for the Respondent No. 2-BMC

Officer Bhushan Patil AE (DP) P/ North Ashwin Kumar Chaure SE (DP) P/ North present

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 14th NOVEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. Taking note of the submissions made at the bar that after the order dated 16.09.2025 was passed by this Court, there have been some subsequent developments and both the parties want to resolve the dispute amicably, six weeks' further time is granted for compliance of the order dated 16.09.2025.

2. On the joint request made by the learned counsel for the contesting parties, this matter is directed to be listed again on **12th January 2026.**

SEEMA
KSHITIJ
YELKAR

Digitally signed
by SEEMA
KSHITIJ
YELKAR
Date:
2025.11.14
19:26:52 +0530

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

Seema

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)