



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2600 OF 2021

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 289 OF 2022

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 2005 OF 2014

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2870 OF 2021

F. E. Dinshaw Trust And Ors .. Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors .. Respondents

Mr. Hasan Mushabber with Rujuta Patil and Yohaam Shah i/by
Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate with Yashodeep Deshmukh and Pratik
Garde i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi, for Respondent No.2-BMC.

Mr. Bhushan Patil, AEDP, present in Court.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP, for Respondent No.1 in WP/2600/2021.

Mr. Vishal Thadani, Addl. G.P. for Respondent No. 1 in WP/2005/2014.

Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, AGP, for Respondent No. 1. in WP/2870/2021

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 1ST APRIL 2026.

PC:

1. Learned counsel for the parties inform this Court that the dispute between the parties is on the verge of being settled. In that light, a joint request is made for listing this Petition on 6th April 2026.

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

Digitally signed by
VARSHA DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date: 2026.04.02
15:38:10 +0530



2. In view of the above, list this Petition on 6th April 2026, 'High on Board'.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)